#### DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

#### CONTRACT RENEWAL

**DEPARTMENT:** Aging and Youth Services

BID/RFP# DESCRIPTION: Transportation Services

BID/RFP# NUMBER: 11RFP03312011A-DR

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE: September 7, 2011

RENEWAL PERIOD: FROM January 1, 2015 THROUGH December 31, 2015

RENEWAL OPTION # 4 OF 4

**NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS: 4** 

RENEWAL AMOUNT: \$ 5,390,941.84

COMPANY'S NAME: MV Transportation Inc.

ADDRESS: 2024 College Street

CITY: Elk Horn

STATE: IA

**ZIP:** 51531

SIGNATURES: SEE NEXT PAGE

#### SIGNATURES:

Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set forth in the contract and specifications for Bid/RFP# (Person signing must have signature authority for the company/corporation)
NAME: David B. Brown, Interim CFO (Print)
(CEO, President, Vice President)
VENDOR'S SIGNATURE: DATE 2/2/15
ATTEST:
Patricia McAndle NOTARY PUBLIC: Bolli hande delle
TITLE: VP and Associate General Counsel COUNTY: Daccas
SEAL (Affix) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9 - 12 - 17
BOBBIE CROWDER SCOTT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 12, 2017
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA
VAH 2 DATE 2 1/3/15
JOHN H. EAVES, CHAIRMAN
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
MARK MASSEY: CLERK TO THE COMMISSION
533
DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZES RENEWAL OPTION ON THE AFOREMENTIONED BID/RFP:
DEPARTMENT HEAD: Shella Benefield (Print)
DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE: Stella Beneficial DATE 2/11/15
Please indicate if the following are provided:
BOC Chairperson's signature required on renewals \$ 50,000.00 or more or any Bid/RFP
previously approved by the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County.  A copy of the current Certificate of Insurance must be attached to all renewals.
Current Performance and Payment Bonds attached (If required)  Minimum of four (4) signature pages required.
ITEM # 14-0857 RCs 10 115 114 RECESS MEETING



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/27/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	he terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in lieu of such endor			ndorsen	ient. A stat	ement on th	iis certificate does not o	onter r	ignts to the
PRO	DDUCER		5.0	CONTACT NAME:					
Mc 180	Griff, Seibels & Williams of Oregon 00 SW First Avenue, Suite 400			PHONE (A/C, No.	503-943	-6621	FAX (A/C, No):	503-943	-6622
	tland, OR 97201			E-MAIL ADDRES			(200, 10).		
					INS	URER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
				INSURER	A :ACE Amer	ican Insurance	Company		22667
	URED Transportation, Inc. and subsidiaries			INSURER	B:Indemnity	Insurance Com	pany of North America		43575
202	24 College Street			INSURER	c :ACE Fire L	Inderwriters In:	surance Company		20702
EIK	Horn, IA 51531			INSURER	D:				
				INSURER	E:				
_				INSURER	F:				
			TE NUMBER:TJH9NHS9		Barragorati Pina Marca		REVISION NUMBER:	W D C.	
II	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERTAIN POLICIE	MENT, TERM OR CONDITION N, THE INSURANCE AFFORDI ES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY ED BY T BEEN RE	CONTRACT HE POLICIES DUCED BY F	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSF	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SU INSD W	IBR VD POLICY NUMBER	(	POLICY EFF MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		HDO G27391461		02/01/2015	02/01/2016	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s	100,000
							MED EXP (Any one person)	s	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	5,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	5,000,000
	OTHER:							S	
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		ISA H08852911		02/01/2015	02/01/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	3,000,000
	X ANY AUTO				1		BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS				1		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
								\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	s	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			1			AGGREGATE	s	
	DED RETENTION\$							\$	
ABC	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		WLR C48146302 (AOS) WLR C48146314 (AZ, MA)		02/01/2015	02/01/2016	X PER STATUTE OTH-		
C	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	WCU C48146338 (CA, OH, W. SCF C48146326 (WI)	(A)	ì		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)		OCI 040140320 (VII)	-	ł		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	S	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
			, i					S	
								\$	
								\$	
Re: Fult	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL 11RFP033112011A-DR, Health and Huma on County Government is named as an Ad uired by written and signed contract subject	n Service ditional Ir	es Transportation Services nsured as respects the operation	ons of the	Named Insur			bility co	. verage as
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCE	LLATION				
-				J. HOL					
Fult	on County Government partment of Purchasing & Contract Complia	nce		THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA EREOF, NOTICE WILL B Y PROVISIONS.		
130	Peachtree Street, S.W.			AUTHORIZ	ZED REPRESEN	ITATIVE	140.1	0	
	nta, GA 30303-3459						Sulta	X	t

### ADDITIONAL INSURED DESIGNATED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS

Named Insured MV Transp	ortation, Inc.		Endorsement Number 1
Policy Symbol	Policy Number H08852911	Policy Period 02/01/2015 to 02/01/2016	Effective Date of Endorsement
	ne of Insurance Company can Insurance Co		

Insert the policy number. The remainder of the information is to be completed only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to the preparation of the policy.

#### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
EXCESS BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
EXCESS TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

Additional Insured(s): Any person or organization whom you have agreed to include as an additional insured under a written contract, provided such contract was executed prior to the date of loss.

- A. For a covered "auto," Who Is Insured is amended to include as an "insured," the persons or organizations named in this endorsement. However, these persons or organizations are an "insured" only for "bodily injury" or "property damage" resulting from acts or omissions of:
  - 1. You.
  - 2. Any of your "employees" or agents.
  - 3. Any person operating a covered "auto" with permission from you, any of your "employees" or agents.
- B. The persons or organizations named in this endorsement are not liable for payment of your premium.

A - the main	ed Representative
--------------	-------------------

Endorsement Number: 22

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 20 26 07 04

#### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

## ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

#### SCHEDULE

# Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s) Any person or organization whom you have agreed to include as an additional insured under a written contract, provided such contract was executed prior to the date of loss.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional Insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

- A. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
- B. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.